GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH
NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Memo No. CMOH(NPG)/LED-TV/3050-RE/NOTICE/3682

Date: 05.08.16

NOTICE

During final review of the technical bid evaluation process under e-Tender Notice for Supply & Installation of L.E.D T.Vs at different health units under North 24 Parganas & Basirhat Health District vide NIT No. CMOH(NPG)/LED-TV/3050-RE, Dt. 21.07.16, it is found that the document "Application" submitted by M/s KAR ELECTRIC is not in proper order, so the TSC has rejected the Technical Bid and subsequently the Finance Bid of M/s KAR ELECTRIC in this e-tender.

P.B.D ENTERPRISE & U.K ENTERPRISE is now selected as the new L1 bidders due to equal rate in finance bid.

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE CHEIF MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Email:cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No. CMOH(NPG)/3719 Date: 08.08.2016

To The Proprietor P.B.D Enterprise Shyamaprasad Pally Kolkata-93

Sub: Work Order for Supply & Installation of LED TVs as per specification (NIT, Section VII, Annexure-I A&B, read with Section VIII & IX) at 11 different Govt. Health Units under North 24 Parganas & Basirhat Health District.

In pursuance of the terms & conditions as per **G.O HFW/NHM-779/2015/2016/2013/1665, dt. 23.05.2016** and **NIT No .CMOH(NPG)/LED-TV/3050-RE, dt. 21.07.2016 of the undersigned** and as per the Acceptance letter, your firm/company has been selected for Supply & Installation of LED TVs at 11 different Govt. Health Units under North 24 Parganas & Basirhat Health District for the financial year of 2016-2017.

This order will take effect from **08.08.2016** and valid upto **31.03.2017** as per terms and conditions of the BID document vide NIT No. **CMOH(NPG)/LED-TV/3050-RE, dt.21.07.2016**.

Security Deposit @ 5% (3% to be deposited + 2% as Earnest Money) of your quoted rate in financial bid (BOQ) must be submitted to the office of the undersigned within 3 working days, otherwise this work order will be treated as cancelled and next lowest bidders will be taken for supply of the same.

Bills for payment in original along with duplicate copy with the work done certificates as per the terms & conditions of the above said NIT for each health units shall be submitted to the authority.

The contract will be terminated for any breach of agreement or violation of the provisions of the aforesaid G.O.and NIT upon which this tender has been finalized by the undersigned.

Award of Contract

Name of the Item	Quantity	Price Quoted in finance bid	Total Amount awarded
55 inch LED TVs as per specification of this NIT	11	1,18,875	13,07,625

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Date: 08.08.2016

Memo No.CMOH(NPG)/3719/1(11)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to-

- 1. The Savhadhipati, North 24 Parganas, ZillaParishad.
- 2. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of W.B, SwasthyaBhawan.
- 3. The S.N.O, RSBY, Govt. of W.B.
- 4. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 5. The ADM(G), North 24 Parganas.
- 6. The Dy. CMOH-I, North 24 Parganas.
- 7. The O.C (Health), North 24 Parganas.
- 8. The T.O, Barasat Treasury, North 24 Parganas.
- 9. The Accounts Officer. O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 10. The A.O (Admin), O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 11. Office copy.

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE CHEIF MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Email:cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No. CMOH(NPG)/3718 Date: 08.08.2016

To
The Proprietor
U.K Enterprise
Maniktala Panspota
Tamluk, Midenipore-721636

Sub: Work Order for Supply & Installation of LED TVs as per specification (NIT, Section VII, Annexure-I A&B, read with Section VIII & IX) at 11 different Govt. Health Units under North 24 Parganas & Basirhat Health District.

In pursuance of the terms & conditions as per G.O HFW/NHM-779/2015/2016/2013/1665, dt. 23.05.2016, NIT No .CMOH(NPG)/LED-TV/3050-RE, dt. 21.07.2016 of the undersigned and as per the Acceptance letter, your firm/company has been selected for Supply & Installation of LED TVs at 11 different Govt. Health Units under North 24 Parganas & Basirhat Health District for the financial year of 2016-2017.

This order will take effect from **08.08.2016** and valid upto **31.03.2017** as per terms and conditions of the BID document vide NIT No. **CMOH(NPG)/LED-TV/3050-RE**, **dt.21.07.2016**.

Security Deposit @ 5% (3% to be deposited + 2% as Earnest Money) of your quoted rate in financial bid (BOQ) must be submitted to the office of the undersigned within 3 working days, otherwise this work order will be treated as cancelled and 2nd lowest bidders will be taken for supply of the same.

Bills for payment in original along with duplicate copy with the work done certificates as per the terms & conditions of the above said NIT for each health units shall be submitted to the authority.

The contract will be terminated for any breach of agreement or violation of the provisions of the aforesaid G.O.and NIT upon which this tender has been finalized by the undersigned.

Award of Contract

Name of the Item	Quantity	Price Quoted in finance bid	Total Amount awarded
55 inch LED TVs as per specification of this NIT	11	1,18,875	13,07,625

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Date: 08.08.2016

Memo No.CMOH(NPG)/3718/1(11)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to-

- 1. The Savhadhipati, North 24 Parganas, ZillaParishad.
- 2. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of W.B, SwasthyaBhawan.
- 3. The S.N.O, RSBY, Govt. of W.B.
- 4. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 5. The ADM(G), North 24 Parganas.
- 6. The Dy. CMOH-I, North 24 Parganas.
- 7. The O.C (Health), North 24 Parganas.
- 8. The T.O, Barasat Treasury, North 24 Parganas.
- 9. The Accounts Officer. O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 10. The A.O (Admin), O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 11. Office copy.

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas